

HUTCHI'S HONKERS "BEST BETS ONLY" RECORD 2020/21			TOTAL UNITS OUTLAID						474.75	UNITS PROFIT BC	75.30	UNITS PROFIT CT	-27.41				
									% Profit (ROI)	15.86%	% Profit (ROI)	-5.77%					
Date	Track	Meeting No.	Race	Runner	Rated Price (RP)	Units WIN	Best Corporate (BC) WIN	Closing Tote (CT) WIN	Result	Best Corporate Return	Best Corporate Profit/Loss	Closing Tote Return	Closing Tote Profit/Loss	MEETING UNITS SPENT	SEASON UNITS SPENT	SEASON BC Profit/Loss	SEASON CT Profit/Loss
06.09.20	Sha Tin (Sun)	1	9	Excellent Proposal	2.4	7	2.7	2.4	1st	18.90	11.90	16.80	9.80	7	7.00	11.90	9.80
09.09.20	Happy Valley (Wed)	2	6	Lightning Steed	3.2	4.5			4th	0.00	-4.50	0.00	-4.50	4.5	11.50	7.40	5.30
13.09.20	Sha Tin (Sun)	3	5	Regency Master	1.95	8.5			3rd	0.00	-8.50	0.00	-8.50	8.5	20.00	-1.10	-3.20
16.09.20	Happy Valley (Wed)	4	4	V Chevaliers	2.5	6.5	2.8	2.55	1st	18.20	11.70	16.58	10.08	6.5	26.50	10.60	6.88
20.09.20	Sha Tin (Sun)	5	9	Winning Dreamer	1.85	8	2.25	1.85	1st	18.00	10.00	14.80	6.80	8	34.50	20.60	13.68
23.09.20	Happy Valley (Wed)	6	3	Namjong Sings	4.8	3.5			6th	0.00	-3.50	0.00	-3.50	3.5	38.00	17.10	10.18
27.09.20	Sha Tin (Sun)	7	10	Winning Method	4.2	5			2nd	0.00	-5.00	0.00	-5.00	5	43.00	12.10	5.18
01.10.20	Sha Tin (Thu)	8	1	Pegasus Glory	2.1	6.5	2.1	1.75	1st	13.65	7.15	11.38	4.88	6.5	49.50	19.25	10.05
04.10.20	Sha Tin (Sun)	9	5	Give Way Please	2.5	7			5th	0.00	-7.00	0.00	-7.00	7	56.50	12.25	3.05
07.10.20	Happy Valley (Wed)	10	6	Sell My Sole	3.2	5			12th	0.00	-5.00	0.00	-5.00	5	61.50	7.25	-1.95
11.10.20	Sha Tin (Sun)	11	2	Beluga	1.75	7	1.75	1.75	1st	12.25	5.25	12.25	5.25	7	68.50	12.50	3.30
14.10.20	Happy Valley (Wed)	12	5	Hercules	2	7			5th	0.00	-7.00	0.00	-7.00	7	75.50	5.50	-3.70
18.10.20	Sha Tin (Sun)	13	3	Computer Patch	1.9	7			2nd	0.00	-7.00	0.00	-7.00	7	82.50	-1.50	-10.70
21.10.20	Happy Valley (Wed)	14	6	Harmony And Rich	2.4	5.5			4th	0.00	-5.50	0.00	-5.50	5.5	88.00	-7.00	-16.20
24.10.20	Sha Tin (Sat)	15	5	Beauty Angel	2.7	5	3.3	2.8	1st	16.50	11.50	14.00	9.00	5	93.00	4.50	-7.20
28.10.20	Happy Valley (Wed)	16	2	Great Smart	3	5	3.6	3.95	1st	18.00	13.00	19.75	14.75	5	98.00	17.50	7.55
01.11.20	Sha Tin (Sun)	17	6	Marvelous Fans	2.9	5			5th	0.00	-5.00	0.00	-5.00	5	103.00	12.50	2.55
04.11.20	Sha Tin AW T (Wed)	18	4	Copy Oppa	4	3.5			8th	0.00	-3.50	0.00	-3.50	3.5	106.50	9.00	-0.95
08.11.20	Happy Valley (Sat)	19	3	My Ecstatic	2.5	6			11th	0.00	-6.00	0.00	-6.00	6	112.50	3.00	-6.95
11.11.20	Happy Valley (Wed)	20	1	Speedy Optimist	2	5.5			3rd	0.00	-5.50	0.00	-5.50	5.5	118.00	-2.50	-12.45
14.11.20	Sha Tin (Sun)	21	9	Noble Steed	3.9	4			7th	0.00	-4.00	0.00	-4.00	4	122.00	-6.50	-16.45
18.11.20	Happy Valley (Wed)	22	3	Ka Fortune	2.4	5			2nd	0.00	-5.00	0.00	-5.00	5	127.00	-11.50	-21.45
22.11.20	Sha Tin (Sun)	23	8	Mighty Valor	3.2	5			2nd	0.00	-5.00	0.00	-5.00	5	132.00	-16.50	-26.45
25.11.20	Happy Valley (Wed)	24	5	Grateful Heart	3	5.5	3.7	2.7	1st	20.35	14.85	14.85	9.35	5.5	137.50	-1.65	-17.10
29.11.20	Sha Tin (Sun)	25	4	Czarson	2.3	6	2.4	2	1st	14.40	8.40	12.00	6.00	6	143.50	6.75	-11.10
02.12.20	Happy Valley (Wed)	26	6	Wild West Wing	6.5	3			8th	0.00	-3.00	0.00	-3.00	3	146.50	3.75	-14.10
06.12.20	Sha Tin (Sun)	27	5	Excellent Chariot	2.7	6	4.2	3	1st	25.20	19.20	18.00	12.00	6	152.50	22.95	-2.10
09.12.20	Happy Valley (Wed)	28	6	Inno Legend	2.5	6			4th	0.00	-6.00	0.00	-6.00	6	158.50	16.95	-8.10
13.12.20	Sha Tin HKIR (Sun)	29	7	Golden Sixty	1.65	8	1.85	1.3	1st	14.80	6.80	10.40	2.40	8	166.50	23.75	-5.70
16.12.20	Happy Valley (Wed)	30	6	Angel Of My Eyes	3	5			7th	0.00	-5.00	0.00	-5.00	5	171.50	18.75	-10.70
20.12.20	Sha Tin (Sun)	31	6	Fortune Master	3.2	5	3.6	2.7	1st	18.00	13.00	13.50	8.50	5	176.50	31.75	-2.20
23.12.20	Happy Valley (Wed)	32	2	Glorious Lover	3.3	4.5			3rd	0.00	-4.50	0.00	-4.50	4.5	181.00	27.25	-6.70
26.12.20	Sha Tin (Sat)	33	10	Wellington	2.4	6	2.7	1.95	1st	16.20	10.20	11.70	5.70	6	187.00	37.45	-1.00
01.01.21	Sha Tin (Fri)	34	11	Circuit Three	3.5	5	4.2	2.8	1st	21.00	16.00	14.00	9.00	5	192.00	53.45	8.00
06.01.21	Happy Valley (Wed)	35	7	Maldives	2.1	6	2.25	2	1st	13.50	7.50	12.00	6.00	6	198.00	60.95	14.00
10.01.21	Sha Tin (Sun)	36	10	Enrich Delight	2.9	5			3rd	0.00	-5.00	0.00	-5.00	5	203.00	55.95	9.00
13.01.21	Happy Valley (Wed)	37	4	Happy Win Win	3.3	3.5			7th	0.00	-3.50	0.00	-3.50	3.5	206.50	52.45	5.50
17.01.21	Sha Tin (Sun)	38	3	Elusive State	3	4	5.5	5.35	1st	22.00	18.00	21.40	17.40	4	210.50	70.45	22.90
20.01.21	Happy Valley (Wed)	39	5	More Than Enough	2.7	4.5			3rd	0.00	-4.50	0.00	-4.50	4.5	215.00	65.95	18.40
24.01.21	Sha Tin (Sun)	40	5	Hot King Prawn	2.5	6	2.8	2.15	1st	16.80	10.80	12.90	6.90	6	221.00	76.75	25.30
27.01.21	Happy Valley (Wed)	41	3	My Ecstatic	2.4	5.5			6th	0.00	-5.50	0.00	-5.50	5.5	226.50	71.25	19.80
31.01.21	Sha Tin (Sun)	42	4	Cheerful Days	2.4	6			10th	0.00	-6.00	0.00	-6.00	6	232.50	65.25	13.80
03.02.21	Happy Valley (Wed)	43	9	Igniting	2	6.5			2nd	0.00	-6.50	0.00	-6.50	6.5	239.00	58.75	7.30
06.02.21	Sha Tin (Sat)	44	8	Joyful Fortune	1.75	7			4th	0.00	-7.00	0.00	-7.00	7	246.00	51.75	0.30
10.02.21	Happy Valley (Wed)	45	8	Kurpany	1.8	6.5	2.2	1.7	1st	14.30	7.80	11.05	4.55	6.5	252.50	59.55	4.85
14.02.21	Sha Tin CNY (Sun)	46	8	California Rad	3	5			7th	0.00	-5.00	0.00	-5.00	5	257.50	54.55	-0.15
17.02.21	Happy Valley (Wed)	47	9	Igniting	1.9	6	2.6	2.25	1st	15.60	9.60	13.50	7.50	6	263.50	64.15	7.35
21.02.21	Sha Tin (Sun)	48	1	Untold Riches	1.55	8			7th	0.00	-8.00	0.00	-8.00	8	271.50	56.15	-0.65
24.02.21	Happy Valley (Wed)	49	6	Grateful Heart	2.5	5.5			3rd	0.00	-5.50	0.00	-5.50	5.5	277.00	50.65	-6.15
28.02.21	Sha Tin (Sun)	50	3	Winning Method	3.2	4.25			6th	0.00	-4.25	0.00	-4.25	4.25	281.25	46.40	-10.40
03.03.21	Happy Valley (Wed)	51	7	Wealthy Delight	2.2	7	2.5	2.05	1st	17.50	10.50	14.35	7.35	7	288.25	56.90	-3.05
07.03.21	Sha Tin (Sun)	52	7	Juneau Park	2	6.5			4th	0.00	-6.50	0.00	-6.50	6.5	294.75	50.40	-9.55
10.03.21	Happy Valley (Wed)	53	2	Red Brick Fighter	3.1	3.5			3rd	0.00	-3.50	0.00	-3.50	3.5	298.25	46.90	-13.05
13.03.21	Sha Tin (Sat)	54	8	Super Winner	3	4.75	4.8	3.7	1st	22.80	18.05	17.58	12.83	4.75	303.00	64.95	-0.23
17.03.21	Happy Valley (Wed)	55	7	Nordic Wellstar	2.5	5.75			8th	0.00	-5.75	0.00	-5.75	5.75	308.75	59.20	-5.98
21.03.21	Sha Tin (Sun)	56	4	Charity Grace	1.9	6.5	2.1	1.95	1st	13.65	7.15	12.68	6.18	6.5	315.25	66.35	0.20
24.03.21	Happy Valley (Wed)	57	3	Savvy Kingman	2.45	6			4th	0.00	-6.00	0.00	-6.00	6	321.25	60.35	-5.80
28.03.21	Sha Tin (Sun)	58	7	Mission Smart	1.85	6.25			4th	0.00	-6.25	0.00	-6.25	6.25	327.50	54.10	-12.05
31.03.21	Sha Tin AW T (Wed)	59	9	Hongkong Great	2.5	5			3rd	0.00	-5.00	0.00	-5.00	5	332.50	49.10	-17.05
05.04.21	Sha Tin Easter (Mon)	60	4	Trader	2.8	5	3.2	1.95	1st	16.00	11.00	9.75	4.75	5	337.50	60.10	-12.30
08.04.21	Happy Valley (Thu)	61	5	Sea Elite	3.4	4.25			10th	0.00	-4.25	0.00	-4.25	4.25	341.75	55.85	-16.55
11.04.21	Sha Tin (Sun)	62	10	Fantastic Treasure	2.55	5	3.2	3.1	1st	16.00	11.00	15.50	10.50	5	346.75	66.85	-6.05
14.04.21	Happy Valley (Wed)	63	6	Stock Legend	2.55	5	2.8	2.5	1st	14.00	9.00	12.50	7.50	5	351.75	75.85	1.45
17.04.21	Sha Tin (Sat)	64	2	Carroll Street	2.5	4	3	2	1st	12.00	8.00	8.00	4.00	4	355.75	83.85	5.45
21.04.21	Happy Valley (Wed)	65	8	Capital Star	2	6			2nd	0.00	-6.00	0.00	-6.00	6	361.75	77.85	-0.55
25.04.21	Sha Tin Champs Day (Sun)	66	6	Gallant Express	1.8	6			4th	0.00	-6.00	0.00	-6.00	6	367.75	71.85	-6.55
28.04.21	Happy Valley (Wed)	67	9	Brilliant Express	1.95	5			4th	0.00	-5.00	0.00	-5.00	5	372.75	66.85	-11.55
02.05.21	Sha Tin (Sun)	68	10	Trillion Win	2.2	6			2nd	0.00	-6.00	0.00	-6.00	6	378.75	60.85	-17.55
05.05.21	Happy Valley (Wed)	69	5	Exuberant	2.7	4	3.9	3.5	1st	15.60	11.60	14.00	10.00	4	382.75	72.45	-7.55
08.05.21	Sha Tin (Sat)	70	3	Seasons Bliss	2.5	4.25			2nd	0.00	-4.25	0.00	-4.25	4.25	387.00	68.20	-11.80
12.05.21	Sha Tin AW T (Wed)	71	7	Super Winner	2.4	5.5	3.6	2.9	1st	19.80	14.30	15.95	10.45	5.5	392.50	82.50	-1.35
16.05.21	Sha Tin (Sun)	72	3	Packing Award	3.6	3.5			3rd	0.00	-3.50	0.00	-3.50	3.5	396.00	79.00	-4.85
19.05.21	Happy Valley (Wed)	73	1	Red Majesty	2	5.5	2.5	1.95	1st	13.75	8.25	10.73	5.23	5.5	401.50	87.25	0.37
23.05.21	Sha Tin (Sun)	74	8	Exultant	2.25	6.25			3rd	0.00	-6.25	0.00	-6.25	6.25	407.75	81.00	-5.88
26.05.21	Happy Valley (Wed)	75	4	Moonluck	2.7	4.5			4th	0.00	-4.50	0.00	-4.50	4.5	412.25	76.50	-10.38
30.05.21	Sha Tin (Sun)	76	4	Seasons Bliss	2	6			4th	0.00	-6.00	0.00	-6.00	6	418.25	70.50	-16.38
02.06.21	Happy Valley (Wed)	77	4	Regency Master	3.4	4			10th	0.00	-4.00	0.00	-4.00	4	422.25	66.50	-20.38
06.06.21	Sha Tin (Sun)	78	3	Brilliant Fortune	2												